RESOLUTION NO. 2023-07 TO DECLARE THE FOLLOWING SURPLUS PROPERTY

BE IT RESOLVED by the Deadwood City Commission that the City of Deadwood approve the following be declared surplus and donated to the City of Lead.

(2) 6" Compression Dresser	(5) 4" Compression Dresser
(4) 8" Compression Dresser	(4) 4" Grip Ring Pack
(4) 6" Grip Ring Pack	(8) 4" MJ Pack
(8) 6" MJ Pack	(6) 8" MJ Pack
(6) 10" MJ Pack	(5) 12" MJ Pack
(4) 4" Restrainer	(3) 6" Restrainer
(4) 6" Band Aids	(6) 8" Band Aids
(5) 10" Band Aids	(1) 6"x 2" Tapping Saddle
(1) 4"X 3/4" Tapping Saddle	(3) 6"x 1" Tapping Saddle
(1) 8"x 1" Tapping Saddle	(3) 12"x 1" Tapping Saddle
(5) 1" Repair Band Aid	(6) 1-1/4" Repair Band Aid
(2) 3/4" Repair Sleeve	(6) 1" Repair Sleeve
(1) 1 1/4" Repair Sleeve	(2) 1 1/2" Repair Band Aid
(2) 2 1/2" Repair Sleeve	

BE IT RESOLVED by the Deadwood City Commission that the City of Deadwood approve the following to be declared surplus and destroyed:

HP LaserJet CP4025 Printer - Serial #JPDCFBW0CN

Dated this 20th day of March, 2023.

City of Deadwood

David Ruth Jr., Mayor

ATTEST:

Jessicca McKeown, Finance Officer